Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Travel Expert (Asia) Enterprises Limited

專業旅運(亞洲)企業有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1235)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Travel Expert (Asia) Enterprises Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares (stock code: 1235) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 23 July 2020 pending the release of an announcement relating to very substantial disposal of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Travel Expert (Asia) Enterprises Limited

Ko Wai Ming, Daniel

Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Ko Wai Ming, Daniel and Ms. Cheng Hang Fan; and the Independent Non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mak King Sau, Mr. Szeto Chi Man and Mr. Yung Ha Kuk, Victor.